
MR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
4gent of the Ohio EnvirostmenLif £rotectkrn Agency tHy/aloe of lhc Summit County Health L)is#rid

Serving MedhM, £ortage and Summit Coijoilea

TELEPHONE: (330) 375-2480
	

FAX: (330) 3752402

11/30/2012
Certified Mail

TIM GREGORY
SHIN-ETSU SILICONES OF AMERICA, INC.
1150 DAMAR DRIVE.
AKRON, OH 44305

Re: SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION: PERMIT EXPIRATION, NO PERMIT RENEWAL
FIRST NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT: 2/27/2012
EXPIRATION REMINDER SENT:	 08/30/2011

Facility ID:	 1677011059
Facility Address:	 1150 DAMAR DRIVE, AKRON, OH 44305
Permit Number:	 P0103009
Permit Expiration Date: 	 1/24/2012
Permit Type:	 State Perm it-To-Operate

Dear TIM GREGORY,

This letter serves as a second Notice of Violation to you for violation of the Ohio Revised Code
3704.05(A) for failure to submit a timely permit application for renewal of the permit identified above
which expired on 1/24/2012.

	

EU	 Permit I Expiration

	

EUliescription	 Company Equipment ID

	

ID 	 Number	 Dale
	P002	 Silicone manufacturing 	 RTV] Silicone Mixers/Extruders 	 P0103009	 1/24/2012

process.

	

P003	 Silicone manufacturing 	 RTV2 Silicone Mixers/Extruders	 P0103009	 1/24/2012
process.

	

POOl	 Silicone manufacturing 	 Silicone Process #1(350 L. units) 	 P0103009	 1/24/2012
process.

The continued operation of these emissions units after the expiration date of the pernlit, without a valid
renewal permit being issued by the Director, is a violation of the Ohio Revised Code 3704.05(A). Be
advised that submission of a permit renewal application will not reinstate the "application shield"
provided by (ORC) section 119.06.

This is your second notification regarding this issue. Failure to respond to this Notice of Violation may
result in escalated enforcement action against your facility and your facility being listed as noncompliant
on the US EPA Enforcement and Compliance Online database (ECHO).htp//v.epa-echpgçv/
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To resolve this violation submit a complete renewal application to Ohio EPA as soon as possible, but no
later than 30 days from receipt of this notice. The application may be submitted using the eBusiness
Center: Air Services (hftps://ebiz.epa.ohiQgy ). For assistance with Air Services you may contact Linda
Lazich at jj .lazic a.state.oh.us or (614) 644-3626, In addition, training videos and guidance are
available by clicking Answer Place" on the main banner at wvw.epj.ohiogov.

If this facility is not subject to synthetic minor requirements, a hard copy application will be accepted.
Those forms can be acquired on the Web page 	 wepa.ohio.gov/dapc or by contacting our office at
(330)3 75 -2480.

This letter or information pursuant to this letter does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio
Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section
3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Ohio EPA will determine later whether to pursue such
penalties in this case

If you have any questions concerning this Notice of Violation, please contact me at 330-812-
3873 or email: dlaclairschd.org .

Sincerely,

uane LaClair
Engineering Supervisor

xc:	 Bruce Weinberg, DAPC
John Paulian, DAPC
Bryan Zima, Legal Office
Brian Dickens, Region 5 U.S. EPA
Sam Rubens - Akron Regional Air Quality Management District


